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Attached is a summary and spreadsheet documenting FY2025
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WHARTON COT]NTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FUND I I IO BTJDCET ADJUSTMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2026

FY 2026 IST 2ND 3lt I) .ITH
ACCOUNT APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QT]AIITER QUARTER AI).' USTET)
NUM I]ER DESCRI PTION ADJt]STMENTS ADJUSTM ENTS A I).t USt MENl'S ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET

r l r 0-t t4-732 t-60101 Marketing - Equipment l-eases

t0- .l-7t22-fi) t0 t Marketing - Brochures
l l | 0-r | 4-760 t-60t0t Marketing - Equipmcnl
I I t0-t t6-700r -60t04 Discretionary - Supplies
lll0-l l(r-6092-60104 Discretionary PT Salaries

| | t0-| t60-5468-6001 Presidential Scholars

I I t0-t t8-5:]6r-6t50 Other Cifis & Donations
I I l0- l lli-5402-6086 Whfion County Currcnl Yr l ax 10,t23.345 t0.123.345
I I l0-l l8-5401-6086 Wharton County f)elinquenl l al( 68.s42 64.542
I ll0-l r8-5404-6086 Wharton County Penalty 44.063 44,063
| | l0- | l8-5406-6086 Ft Bend Cnty Needville Cunent 3.872.443 3.872.443
| | t0- r t8-5407-6086 Fl Bend Cnty Needville Delinquent 53.854 53.854
| | t0-t t 8-5408-6086 Fl Bend Cnty Needville Penahy l) ?)o t2.129
r I t0- t t8-5467-6002 Miscellaneous Income
I I t0- I r8-5542-6002 Taansfer - Prior Years I69.869 | 69.869
r r r0-| t8-5567-6002 Transfer - Grant F'unds

lt l0- I t-557t-6002 Interesl lncome 285.000 285.000
r r r0-ll9t-546t-706 Rental ofl'acililies I I

r r t0- 9l-5477-700 Sale ofSurplus llems
lll0-lt9l-524t-702 Bldg Maintenance - lnsura,rcc ( lainrs
l | |0-l192-5270-701 Parking l'ines 25.000 25.000
I I l0- t 193-516t-702 Bldg Maintenance - Donations

t 0-t t93-7120-702 Bldg Maintenance - Repairs & lvlaintenance
| | | 0-t t93-74t9-702 Maior ReDair

I I t0- l 193-7603-702 Blds Maintenance - Maior ReDairs

| | t0-t t95-73t0-704 Crounds Special Proiects
l| t0-t3020-5 t2 t-6002 Indirect lncomc Federal (irants 20.000 20.000
I I t0-t3022-5273-6002 Retum Check Fee 3.000 3.000
I I l0- | 3023-5485-606 Pholocopier-Charge Back 75.000 75.000
| | | 0-t3025-548 t-903 Fitness Center - Mcrchandisc
l| t0- r 3025-5488-100 Fitiess Center Fees 5.000 5.000
I r | 0- r 3036-7351-602 lnstilululional Rcscarch

r 0- t304-5360-6t 3 Gulf Coast Mcdical linnrdalirnr
I I t0-t40t-5 t02-t00 Academic l,ine Item 8,263,043 8.263.043
I I r0-r40t-5 t03-t00 Vocational Linc ltcm
I I l0-t401-5203-t00 Sem I Io'rr ln-Dislricl 505.920 505.920
ll I0-1101-5205-t00 Sem HourOut-of-Districl 1.376.160 t.376.t60
l l l0- r 40 t-5207- t00 Sem Hour Out-of-Slatc 100.800 t00.800
ll l0- 1401-5209- 100 Repetitive Tuition 58.500 58.500
l l l0-140 r-5245- t00 Laboratory l'ees 6E.284 68.284
I I l0- 1401-5248- t00 Out-of-District Fees 2.782.135 2.782.t35
I I l0-1401-5251- 100 Ceneral Services [-ees 5.646.0t0 5.646.0t0
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IST 2Nt) 3RD
ACCOUNT APPROVED QUARTER QUAR'I'ER QUARTER QUARTER ADJUSTED
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITUDG ET ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTM EN'I'S ADJUSTMENTS At)J I.]S'I'M }]N1'S BUDG['I'

ll l0-1401-5255- 100 Build Use Fee In-District
l 0-t,t0t-5256-100 Building Use Fee Oul-of-District
I I l0-140t-5257-100 Sugar Land Carnpus }-ee

I I l0- | 40r -5259-100 Material Costs Fee 20t.89t 201.898
| | | 0- | 40t -5261-100 Late & Change Fe€s 1.080 1.080

I I l0- t40t-5277-100 Credit by Examinalion Fee

| | r0-r40r-5280-r00 Distance Education Fec

U t0- t40t-5281-100 Liability lnsurance Fee 12.805 12,805

I I t0-t40t-5282-r00 Law Enforcemenl Ammunilion Fee 1E.000 | 8.000
I I t 0- t 40r -s284- r 00 Associate Degree Nursiog Fees E7.965 87.965
r 0- 1401-5286- t00 lnslallment Fees t90.000 r90.000
I I t0-t40t-5287-t00 l-alc lnslallmcnt F'ces 80.000 80.000

I I l0-140t-52900- t00 Technology Fees t.080.270 t.080.270
I I t0-t40t-s290-100 l'ire Academy Malerials []ccs
| | t0- | 40t -5291- I00 Surgical Tech Fees

| |l 0- t40 t-52920- 100 IIMT Fees t6.950 t6.950
t0-t40t-5292t-t00 Welding Fces

I r r 0- t40 t-52922-100 Computer Science Fees 250 250
I I t0-t40t-52923-t00 Transcript Fees I t0.000 I t0.000
I I t 0- t 40 r -s2930- r 00 Contra Revenue-Fire Fighter T & | (3.000) (3.000)

I I t0-t40t-5293-100 Conlra Revenue-Hazelwood l & l. (220.000) (220.000)

I I t0-r40t-5293t-r00 ContE Revenue-Law Enforcement T&l (1.000) ( 1.000)

r r r 0- r40 t-52932-100 Contra Revenue-Child Prf Nurse'l &I
r ll0- r 40 t-52933- 100 Contra Revenue-Clinical Precept & Child ( 12.000) ( 12.000)

I I r0-r401-5294-r00 Contra Revenue-DeaflBlind T & F (23.000) (23.000)
I I l0- l40 t -5295-t 00 Conlra Revenue-Children DFPO 'l&l (9.000) (9.000)
I lt0-1401-5296-t00 (ionlra Revenue-Highesl RIISG I&F (500) (500)
I I l0- l.t0l-5297-t00 Conta Revenue-Fosler CS T&l: ( t00.000) ( 100.000)

I i t0-14022-5514-t 02 13.000 13.000Cosmeiolo$/ Services
I I l0-14025-5266t-t02 Fire Academy Testing Services
I II0-11026-5229-t0t0 Emcrgency Mcdical lraining
l l l0-r4026-5275-603 NR UMT-EMS Fee

lll0-r4026-536t-r02 IiMS-Crants
Ilt0-14027-52t3-t03 Adult Vocational Main Campus 52.938 52.938

I I l0-14021i-52t7-t0t0 43.tt63 43.863Continuing Ed Main Campus
t0- 14031-5227- t0t0 Children's College Wharton

I | | 0- t4049-5471-100 Concession Sales

I | | 0- t4050-5214- t03 Adult Vocational Sugar Land
I ll0-14058-5228-t0t0 Youth Activities Tuilion

| 0- t4059-536t - t 02 Wcldins-(;ifts
2.000I 0- t4104-5265-300 CED Testing 2.000

I I t 0- t 4104-5266- t 00 Testing Services 94.700 94,700

| | r0-1413-5292-400 VCT Fees

I I l0-l4l8l-536t- t02 Associate Degree Nursing-Cranls
| | t0-14182-536r-r02 Dental Hypiene-Grant
r r I0-t4I82-5467- I02 DentalHygiene-Mis Rev

I I t0-t4182-55t3-t02 7,500 7.500I)ental Ilyeienc l,ab
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Fy 2026 IST 3RI)
APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER ADJUSTED

DESCRI PTION BU DG ET ADJUSTMENTS ADJ USTMEN'I'S AI)JTJSTMENTS ADJUS'I'MEN1'S Itu DcE'r'
I I t0-t4t83-536t-t02 Rad Tech-Grants
I I l0-14t 84-536t -102 LV){-Granl Revenue 12,55t 72.551

| | t0-t4186-536t-t02 Physical Thcrapy Rcvcnuc
r lr0-r430r-536r-r00 Biology Revenue

r r r 0-14302-536 r -100 Chemistry Revenue

I 0-14307-536t-100 Physics Rcvcnuc
I I t0-t 4500-5516-300 Music Department Produclions

I I t0-t4502-5512-t00 Drama Productions
I I t0-t4{t03-5515-t02 Automotive Services 8.000 8.000
I I l0- l49(t-5264-402 l,ibrary Fines 500 500
I I t0-t496-5268-402 Photocopy Library 3.500 3.500
I I t 0- l496-5212-4i2 t,ibrary Other t00 100

I I t0-t496-7320-402 Rcpairs & Mainlcnancc
I I t0- t 498-'7 428-402 Library Dalabases

I I t 0- t 498-7 432-402 Catalog Service
I I t 0- t 498-1434-402 Non-Print Media
| | | 0- | 498-7435-402 Books

I I t0-20-5544-950 Transfer - Plant Funds

| | t0-20-5561-950 Trarsfer - Plant ReDair & ReDlace

I I t0-20-5562-950 Transfer - LaDieu Bldg l;und t5.000 | 5.000
I I t0-20-5567-950 Transfer - Planl Capilal liquiDmenl
I I t0-20-5569-950 Transfer-MlS Funds

I I t0-2 t-5 r09-804 State Collcgc work Sludy 32.000 32.000
I I t0-21-5 t26-804 Admin Inc - I:CWSI) 6.200 6.200
I I l0-21-512?-{t04 CWS Federal I'ortion I r 7.800 I t7.800
lll0-21-5225-80t Contra-Transt'erto Slat Scholarship (250.000) (250.000)

II|0-2t-5548-962 Transfer - Stat Scholar 250.000 250.000
I I l0-31l-554t-6002 Transfer - Greer Estate 2.500 2.500

l 0-50-5480-902 'l ranspoflation 7.000 ?.000

1o't'At, Rt:\'rNt rEs 35.226.t48 242.470 15.468.568

FY 2026 tst 1t lt
,\( ( ot \1 ,\PPRO\,Ut) Qt ,'1R I [_R Qt'AR]-ER Ql \ri r l.rR Qt.\RTr.R lt)Jt st lD
\t \tBt,]{ l)us( RtP I to\ Bt D(;U',t' ,\t).tt st \ ,.\ts ,\DJt St \t I.]\1-S .\t).tt s I \lt.\ fs AI)J( SI III:\ I S Bt I)(;[.1

lt Board of Trustces 55.400 55.400

I t0 President's Omce 595.805 r.t93 596.998

!t4 Marketing and Communicalions 849,355 (7.486) E4 t.869
5 Rcsource I)cvelopmcnl 72.63'1 72,637

I t6 Presidenfs Discreli()nary r.687,095 (8.2 | 5) 1,678.880

t7 Human Resources 341,206 34r,206
I t60 Prcsidenlial Scholars

ll(rl WCJC loundation-StafI 41,702 41.102
9t Physical Plant General Scrvic() '795.377 795.377

I t92 CamDus Security 454.396 454.396

I t9.3 Building Mainlenance 907.862 I | {t.960 1.026.822

I t94 Custodial Services 521.780 521,780
95 Ground Maintcnancc 1?1 1t5 373.385

I t96 Uriliries 451.000 45t.000

Pagc 3 of6 2/5/2026 I l:51 AM
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Fv 2026 2ND 3RD 4TH
APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QTJARTER QT]ARTI' R ADJUSTED

NU M BER BUDGET ADJ USTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENl'S I]UDGET
l20t No(hside Center El Campo 37.800 37.800
t30l VP Admin Svcs-Enroll Manage 234.949 234.949

11020 Dean ofFinanci.l and Bus Svcs 63.425 63.425
t3021 Payroll and Benefils 198.212 198.212
13022 Business Office 991.782 991.782
t-1023 Service Cenler 50.890 50.890
t-3024 FinarcialAid 592,325 592.325
r3025 Fit ess Center 68.331 68.33 r

r029 Dean ofTechnology t47.t t0 |47.1l0
13030 Director lnformation 't cchnology 341,56',1 t 4,427 36t.994
l.r03 t Telephone Service 356,590 156.590
t3032 Computer Services 1.396.6t7 (48.6?9) 1.347.938
I l0ll Help Desk/Training Services 160,641 t60.641
l]035 Network Services 735.909 5.000 740.909
t_'r036 Institutional Research 232.559 232.559
r3037 Cyber Security 88.509 43,619 132 r88

l-104 MIS - Proiect Manasement
l]05 MIS - Webmaster 55.280 7.486 62.,166

1306 Executive Vice Presidenl 222,173 227.t't3
1307 Other Gcncral lnstit I:xpcnscs 690.168 690.t68
ll08 StalTBenellls 6.329.533 6.329.533
t.1t0 Admission and Rcgislralion s27.384 52'7.384

t3t I Database Administration 4.262

t40l VP of Instruction 351,699 2.t00 353.799
t405 lnstructional Asscssmcrl
t406 Quality Ilnhancemenl Plan

t 401 Dean of Acadcmic lnstruction
l,10tl DualCredit t06.936 106.936
t409 Dean of Vocaiional lnstructioo r43.862 143.862

t402t Refrigeration and Air Condilioning 222.019 222.079
11022 Cosmetolog] 219,263 219.263
t,t02,l Police Academy
t4025 Fire Academy
t{026 Emergency Medical Scrvice I ech 399.r64 399.164

t 4027 60.t30 60.t30AdultVocalional Wharton
t102{l Adull Avocational Wharton t9. t l5 t9.t t5
t4030 Law Enforcement Inservice
t40ll Children's College Wharton
t,1031 Director of Continuing lid 48.700 48.700
t4019 CISCO Training
t405tt Youth Activilies
t,1059 Wclding 34 7.223 347,223
t4t00 AVP of Academic AIIairs 256,168 256,368
| 4l0l Counseling and Guidance t08-9t6 t08.9t6
t1102 Student Cenle, t0.905 t0.905
t4 t0l t25.909Student Activilies t25.909
14104 7 5.225 75.225Iesting
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FY 2026 I S't' 2N t) 3RD 4TH
ACCOUNT QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER ADJ USTED

AI)JUSTMENTS BUDGETNUMBER DESCRI PTION BUDG ET ADJT]STMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENI'S
l4 t05 Orient6tion 3.498 3.498

14107 Academic & Career Advising 417.155 4r7.t55
340.00414 t09 Recruitment 340_004

l4t t0 Student Enpagement

587.94 |t 4t2 Distancc Educalion 587.941

t4t80 Allied llealth Chair 155.293 r 55,293

t4t8l Associate Dcqrcc Nursinq 945.764 945.764

57 4.464 514,464t,1182 [)ental Hygiene
240.953t4tE3 Radiologic Technology 240.953
5 r9.313i4 t84 LVN Whaflon 446.t62 72.55t

t4186 Physical TheraDy 195.077 t95.071
14189 llealth lnformation Technolosy l6't-774 t67.774

60.125t 4200 Vocational Science Chair 60.725
505.855I4301 Biology 503.378 2.477
190.42714302 Chemistry t90.5t 5 ( 88)

t4303 Geology 17.165 1,342 78.507

t4304 Enqinccrinq
4,539 721,594t4305 Mathemalics

t84.775r4306 l)cvelopmental Math t84.775
r7.201t4307 Physics t7.20t

t4309 Kinesiolosy 2t8.282 (88 ) 2 I 8.19.t

t4400 Math & Scieoces Chair I17.62E ( 1.418) I t6.210
Communications Fine Arts Chair r 8.560 I t3,560t1500

45.457r{501 45,457
99.585t4502 Drama 99.585

588.972t4503 lhglish 588.972
t9.703t4501 Ibrciqn [,anquages t9.703

t,1505 Music 270,025 270.025

8t,639 81,639t4506 ('ollege Rediness
t44.586t4507 Speech t44.586

t4508 llumanities
t06.004t4600 Math. Readiness. & Justice Division 108.670 (2.6661
107.534t.1700 Social Behavioml Sciences Chair 108.t60 (6261

I Iislon' 261.662 261.662t,t70t
5.070 5.070t 4702 Geography

t 96.162l,l70l Go!cmmenl t96.250 (88)
243.36214101 Psychology 243.450 (88)
90.90014705 Socioloqy 90.900
43.7 r 5t 4'706 ('riminalJustice 43.715

| | 8.?80 I t8.780t 4707 lrarly ( hildhood I)€vck)pnlcnt
t0t.t75t4800 'l echnology and Business Chair t0t.l75
67.096t4802 Iiconomics 66.470 626

t65,304r1803 Automolive r65.304
{t6.02614804 Unqinccring Desisn 86.026

104,577 104.511t{805 Fllectronics
38.7041,t806 Agriculture 38.704
91.034t.1807 Ilusiness Administration 91.034
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FY 2026 lsT 2ND JRD 4TH
ACCOUNT APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER AI)J TJSTED

NUM ltl'R DESCRIPTION BUDG ET ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTM E NTS ADJUSTM ENTS ADJ USTM ENTS BTJI)GET
r4808 Olfics Administration 73,660 73.660
t,1809 Computer Scienc€ and ltch l69 989 t69.989
t4lt t0 Paralegal Studies 50.872 50.872
t48t I Human Services 78.2t9 78,219
t4813 IT & Networking 80.640 80.640
1190 Open Computer Lab Whanon
1493 Leaming Assistance Center t33.226 133,226

t{96 Library 313.904 3t3,904
I498 Library Books Materials t58.805 | 58.805
180(r 2010 Bonds-Debt Svc.

1t) Non Mandatory Transfcrs
2t Student Aid 8s3.149 853.149
50 Transportation r34.700 t34.?00
52 Automotive Service 8.000 E.000

34.8t7.830 204-938 35.022.168TOTAI, T]X P E N I) I'I'I JR I'S

slrRPt.lrs/(DI.tF I( tD 408.3r8 37.482 445.800
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WHARTON COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FUND I I IO ITUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

Fv 2026 IST 3RD .tTl l
ACCOUNT APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QUARI'ER QUARTER ADJTJSTED
N T]M I]ER DESCRI PTIoN ADJUSTMENTS AI)JT]SI'MENI'S AD.t U Sl l\tltN',t s BUDGET

I I t0-I t4-732t-60t01 Marketing - Eauipmenl Leases

I I t0-t I4-7322-6010t Marketing - Brochures
I I t0-I I4-760t-6010t Marketing - Ilquipnrenl
I I t0-l l6-700 t-60t 04 Discretionary - Supplics
IIl0-lt6-6092-60104 I)iscretionrrv I' l Salarics

I I I0-l l(r0-5461t-6001 PresidentialScholars

l 0- 8-5361-6150 Olher Gifts & Donations
I I t0-t t8-5402-6086 Wharton County Current Yr Tax t0.123.345 t0,123,345
I I t0-| t8-5403-6086 Wharton County Dclinquenl Tax 68.542 68,542
| | t0- t l8-5404-6086 Wharton County Penalty 44.063 44.063
I I |0-t I8-5406-6086 Ft Bend Cnty Needville Cunent 3.872.443 3.872.443
| | t0- l l8-5407-6086 Ft Bend Cnty Needville Delinqucnl 53.854 53.854
I I t0-I l8-5408-6086 Ft Bend Cnty Needville Penally t2.729 t2.729
| | t0-l l8-5467-6002 Miscellaneous lncome
I I t0- l l8-5542-6002 Transfer - Prior Years t69.E69 t69.869
I I t0-t t8-5567-6002 Transfer - Cranl Funds

t0-ll8-557t-6002 lnterest Income 285.000 285.000
I lt0- 9t-546t-706 Rentalofl;acililies I I

ll t0- 9t-5477-700 Sale ofSurplus ltems
I |Lo-t 193-5241-702 Bldg Maintcnancc - lnsurancc ( lainrs
I I tO-t t92-5270-701 Parking Fines 25.000 25.000
I I t0-t t93-5361-702 Bldg Maintena ce - Donatiols
I | |0-t t93-7120-702 Bldq Mainlcnancc - Rcpairs & Maintcnancc
I I t0-t t9l-71t9-702 Maior Repair

I I t0- t t93-7603-702 Bldg Maintenance - Maior Rcpairs
I I l0- | t95-7380-704 Grounds Special Proiecb

I I l0- | 1020-5 t2 t-6002 Indirect lncome l'ederal Crants 20.000 20.000
l I l0- 13022-5273-6002 Retum Check Fee 3.000 3.000
I I t0- | 3023-5485-606 PhotocoDier-Charge Back 75.000 75.000
l l t0-t3025-548r -903 Fitness Center - Merchandisc
I I t0-t3025-5488-100 Fitness Center f'ees 5.000 5.000
I I t0-t3036-715t-602 Institululional Research

I I t 0- t 304-5360-613 Culf Coast Medical roundatknr
I I t0- t40 t-5 t02- 100 Academic l-ine Ilem 8,263,043 8.263.043
| | | 0- | 40 t -5 103- t00 Vocational l,ine ltem
I I t0-t40r-5203-r00 Sem Hour In-District 505.920 s05,920
I I t 0- t 40 t -5205- 100 Sem Ilour Out-ol-Dislricl 1.376.160 1.376.t60
| | | 0- t 40 t -5207- | 00 Sem Hour Out-of-State 100,800 100.800
I I t0-t401-5209-100 Repetitive l'uition 58.500 58.500
I I t0-1401-5245-100 Laboratory Fees 68,284 68.284
r 0- t40r -5248-100 Out-of-District l'ees 2.782.t35 2,782.135
I I l0-t40t-5251-100 Geneml Services Fees 5-646-0t0 5.646.010
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Fv 2026 lsT 2NI) 3RD 4TH
ACCOUNT APPROVEI) QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QT]ARTER ADJUSTED
NT,]MI]ER DESCRIPTION BU DC ET ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTM ENTS

I r r 0- r40t-5255-t00 Build Use Fee ln-District
I I t0-t40r-5256-100 Buildins Use Fee Out-ol-Districl
r r r0-1401-5257-100 Sugar Land Carnpus Fee

I 0-140t-5259-t00 Material Costs Fee 20t.898 20r.898
l0-140t-5261- t00 Late & Change Fees t.080 t.080

r l l0-140t-5277-100 Credit by Examination Fee

lt l0-t40t-5280- t00 Distance Educalion Fee

I lr0-r40r-528t-r00 Liability lnsurance Fee r 2.805 12.805

r r r0-r40t-5282-t00 Law Enforcement Ammunilion l;ee t 8.000 r 8.000
I I t0- t401-5284-100 Associate Degree Nursins Fees 87.965 87,965
I I | 0- I40 t-5286-100 lnstallment lees t90.000 t90.000
I I t0- 140 t-J287-t00 Lale lnsiallment Fees 80.000 80.000

I I l0- t40 t-52900- | 00 Technology l'ees 1,080,2?0 1.080.270
l ll0- r40t-5290-t00 l:ire Academy Materials Fccs

lt t0- t40 t-529t- t00 Surgical Tech Fees

I I t0-t40t-52920-t00 IIMT Fees 16.950 t6.950
I I t0- t40 t-5292 t- t00 Welding Fees

| | | 0- t 40 t -52922-100 Computer Science Fees 250 )5u

I I t 0-140t-52923-100 Transcript Fees I I0.000 I 10.000

| | t0-1401-52930-100 Contra Revenue-Fire Fishter T & F (3.000) (3.000)

r r r 0-r401-5293- r00 Contra Revenue-Hszelwood T & l' (220.000) (220.000)

t0- t401-5293 t-100 Conta Revenue-Law Enforcemenl T&l ( r.000) (r.000)
r r r 0-1401-52932-100 Contra Revenue-Child Prf Nurse l &lj
I I t 0- t401-52933-100 Contra Revenue-Clinical Precept & Child ( I2.000) ( r2.000)
I ll0-140t-5294-100 Contra Revenue-Deaf/Blind T & F (23.000) (23.000)
I I l0- l40t -5295- t00 Contra Revenue-Children DFPO I &l; (9.000) (e.000)

I I t0-t40t-5296-100 Contra Revenue-Highest RIISG T&F (500) (500)
I I l0-t40t-5297-t00 Contra Revenue-Fosler CS T&F (100.000) (r00,000)
Ilt0-t,1022-55t1-t02 Cosmetology Services 13.000 I1.000

I I t 0-t 4025-52661-102 Fire Academy Testing Serviccs
I I t0-t4026-5229-t0t0 Emerqency Medical Traininq
I I t0-t4026-5275-603 NR EMT-EMS Fee

I I t0-t4026-536t-t02 llMS-Cr;urts
t0-t4027-52 t3-t03 Adult Vocational Main Clampus 52,938 52,938

I lt0-t4028-52t?-t010 Continuing Ed Main CamDus 43.863 43.863

t0- t403 t-5227-t0t0 Children's College Wharton
t0-t40,19-547t-300 Concession Sales

I I t0-t4050-52t4-t03 Adult Vocational Sugar Land
I I t0-t4058-5228-t0t0 Youth Activities Tuilion
I I t0-t4059-536r-102 Welding-Cifts
I I t 0- t4 t 04-5265-300 GIID Testing 2.000 2.000
I I t0- t4 t04-5266- t00 Testing Services 94.700 94.700

t0- t4 t3-5292-400 VCT Fees

r r t0- r4r 8l-536t- t02 Associate Degree Nulsing-Granls
t0- t4 t82-536t- t02 Dental llygiene-Grant

I I l0-l4 t E2-5467-102 Dental Hygiene-Mis Rev
I r r 0-t 4182-55 t3- t02 Dental Hysiene Lab 7,500 7.500
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Fv 2026 I St' 2Nt) lRl) 4TH
ACCOUNT APPROVED QtJAttTtaR QUAIi,TI' I{ QUARTER QUARTER ADJUSTED
NUM BER DESCRI PTION BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS ADJLJSTMENI'S lru t)G E't

r r | 0-l4 t8l-5361-102 Rad Tech-Grants
I I t0-t4t84-5361-r02 Lvl,l-Crant Revenue 72,551 12.551
r r l0-r 4 t86-5361-t02 Physical TheraDy Revenuc

I ll0-t4301-536t-r00 Bioloqy Revenue

I I t0- t4302-536t-100 Chemistry Revenue

I I t0-t4307-5361-t00 Physics Revenuc

I I t0-t4500-55t6-300 Music Department Productions
| | t 0- t4502-55 t 2- t 00 Drama Productions

t0-t4803-55 t5- 102 Automotive Services 8.000 i3.000

l 0- t496-5264-402 Library Fines 500 500
I I t0-t496-5268-402 Photocopy Library 3.500 3.500
I I t 0- l496-s272-402 Library Other r00 t00

t0-1496-7320-402 Repairs & Mainlcnance
t t l0- 1498-1 428-402 Library Databascs

I I t0-1498-7 437-402 Catalog Service
I I t0- t 498-7434-402 Non-Print Media
I I l0- t498-7435-402 Books

l I r0-20-5544-950 Transfer - Plant Funds

I I t0-20-556t-950 Transfer - Plant Repair & Replacc
I I t0-20-5s62.950 Transfer - LaDieu Bldg Fund 15.000 | 5.000
I u0-20-5567-950 Transfer - I'lant Capital |quipment
I I t0-20-5569-950 Transfer-MlS Funds

I I t0-2 t-5t09-804 State College Work Study 32.000 12.000
| | l0-2 r-5 t26-804 Admin Inc - FCWSP 6.200 6.200
llr0-2r-5r27-804 CWS Federal Porlion r t7,lt00 7.800
l 0-2 t -5225-lt0l Conha-Transfer to Stat Scholarship (250.000) (250.000)

I I t0-2t-5548-962 Transl'er - Stat Scholar 250.000 250.000
| | t0-lt t-5541-6002 Transfer - Greer Estate 2.500 2,500

| | t0-50-5480-902 Transportation 7.000 7.000
35.226.t48 242.420 35.468.568t o't ,\t. t{uVt,t\t l,ts

FY 2026 ts1 2\t) 3 t{t) {I'II
\( ( ()l \'l .,\PPRO\'ET) Q1'AR'I'I.]R QTIARTT]R Qlr,\R'r'ER Qr',\Rr'1,rR \t).n s I l.t t)
\l \t tI..R t)lts( RIPt to\ BtiDGE'I' , ).tt sl lt u\'t s .\D.tt s]\tt:\'t s .\t).tt sI\ll.:\ts .\D.tt st \lt.\ I s Bt t)(;l..l'

ll Board of 'l ruslees 55.400 55.400
0 President's Ofllce 595.805 t.193 596.998

I l{ Marketing and Communications 849.355 (7.486) 84t-869
lt5 Resource Dcvelopment 72.63'l 72,637
I I(r President's Disc.etionary 1.687.095 (8,215) t.678.880
I t'7 Human Resources 341,206 34t.206

60 Ilresidcnlial Scholars

I t6l WCJC Foundation-Staff 41,102 41.102
I t9t Physical Plant General Service 795.377 795.177
I t92 Campus Security 4s4,396 454.396
I t9l Buildine Maintenance 907.862 | | 8.960 1.026.822
I t94 Custodial Scrviccs 521,780 52t.780
I 195 Cround Maintenarce 373,385 373.385
I 196 Utilities 451.000 45 r-000
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FY 2026 lsT 2ND 3RT) 4TH
ACCOUNT APPROVET) QUARTER OUARTER QUARTER QUARTER At)J USTED
NUMBER DESCRI PTIoN I]UD(;ET ADJ T,ISTM ENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENl'S ADJ USTMENTS BUDGET

t20t No(hside Center El CamDo 37.800 37.800
| 30t VP Admin Svcs-Enroll Manage 234,949 234.949
t3020 Dean ofFinancial and Bus Svcs 63,425 63.425
t3021 Payroll and Benefils 198,212 198.212

13022 Rusiness Office 991,782 991.',t82

13023 Servic€ Cenler 50 aqo 50.890
13024 IrinancialAid 547 1rS s92,325
13025 l'ilness Center 68.331 68,331
| 3029 Dean ofTechnology 147,1 l0 t47,t t0
t 3030 Director lnformation l'echnology 347,567 14,421 36t.994
t3031 Telephone Service 356.590 356,590
t3032 Computer Services 1,396,617 (48.679) t.347.938
t3033 Help Desk/Training Services t60.64t t60-64t
r3035 Nclwork Services 735.909 5.000 7 40.909
11036 lnstitutional Research 232,559 232,559
13037 Cyber Securi8 88.509 43,679 t32.188
t 304 MIS - Proiect Management
t305 lr4ls - Webmaster 55.280 7.486 62,766
| 306 lixecutive Vice Presidcnt 222.t73 222.173
t 307 Other Ceneral lnstit Expenses 690-t68 690.168
l]08 StaffBenefits 6.329,533 6.129.531
t3t0 Admission and Registration 527.384 527.384
l3 Dalabase Administralion 4.262 4.262
t40t VP of lnslruction 35t.699 2.100 353.799
t405 Inslruclional Assessmenl

t406 Qualily Enhancemenl Plan

1407 Dean of Academic lnstruction
1408 DualCredil t06.936 t06.936
1409 Dcan of Vocational lnstruction t43,862 t43.862

t 402t Rel'rigeration and Air Conditioning 222,0'.79 222,019
14022 Cosmetolopy 2t9.263 219,263
1,1021 Police Academy )71 )11 227.213
1,1025 Iiire Academ]
14026 Emerqency Medical Service l ech 399.164 399.164
140?1 Adult Vocational Wharton 60,130 60,130
r1028 Adult Avocational Whaion l9.l l5 t9.l t 5

r4030 l,aw Enforcement lnservicc
14031 Children's College Wharton
r4034 I)ircctor olContinuing lld 48.700 48.700
14039 CISCO Training
t4058 Youlh Aclivities
t4059 Wclding 347,223 34 7 .223
t,+ t 00 AVP ofAcademic Affairs 256,368 256,16E

t4t0| Counrling and Guidance 108.916 108.916

14102 t0.905Student Center 10.905

t1t03 Student Activities r25.909 t25.909
t4t04 Tesling 15.225 15.225

T
T
TI
T
TIII
T
TI
TI
TI
T
TII
TII
T
TIIII
TIIIII
TII

-t

-T-t

-t

-t
-t T

T
T
TI
T
T
T
TI
TII

III!
T
T
T
TI
T
TI
TII
T
TI
TI
TII
TII
TI
T
TI
T
TI
T
TIItIt
T!IItI
TI
T

T
TI!I!I
T
T

T-
TI
TI
T
T
T!
T
TI
TI
T
T

I
TII
TII
TI
T
T
T
T
TI
T
T
T

I
I
I
TI
TI

tIt
T
T
T
T
TIIII
TII
T
TI
TI

11512026 ll 51 AMPage 4 of6

l

I

I

I

I

-



FY 2026 tsT 2ND ,ITH
ACCOUNT APPROVED QT'ARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER AI)JT]STED
N U M ttEt{ BUD(;ET ADJUSTMENI'S AI).'T]STMENTS ADJUSTMENl'S BUDG ET

t4 t05 Orientation 3.498 3.498
14 t07 Academic & Career Advising 411,155 417,t 55

t4t09 Recruilmenl 340.004 340.004

l4tt0 Sludent Engagemenl

l4t2 Distance Educalion 587,94t 5t?.94 t
|4t{i0 AIlicd Ilealth ( hair 155,293 t55.293
t4t8l Associate Deqree Nursing 945.764 945.764
r4182 Dental Ilyqiene 574 -464 574.464
t4l83 240,953Radiologic Technology 240.9s3
l4 I {t4 l,Vl\ Wharton 446.762 12,551 5t9.3tl
I4llt6 Physical Therapy 195.077 t95.077
t4 t{i9 Health Informalion Technoloqy 161.174 l6't.774
r4200 Vocational Science Chair 60,725 60.725
t4301 503.378Biologt 2,411 505.855
t4102 Chemislry t90.515 (88) t90,427
t4303 ceology 77.t65 1,342 18.501
t4304 Engineerinp
r4305 Mathemalics 723.055 4,539 727.594
14306 184.775 r84.775Developmental Math
t 1301 Physics r 7.201 t7.201
t4309 Kinesiology 2t8.282 (88) 2 t t.194
l.l l00 Math & Scienccs Chair ?.628 (r.4r8) I t6.2 r 0
I4500 Communications Fine Arts Chair r 13.560 I t3.560
t450t 45.457 45.457Art
t4502 I)rama 99.585 99.585

t450:l Enslish 588.972 588,972
t 4504 Foreign Languages t9.703 t9.703
t.1505 Music 270.02s 210.025

t4506 College Rediness 8t.639 8t.619
t4507 1,14.586 t44.586Speech

t1iott Humanitics
t.1600 Math. Readiness. & Justice Division 108.670 (2.666) r06.004
t,1700 Social Behavioral Sciences Chair r08.160 (626) 107,534

t.170 t H istory 261.662 261.662

t 4702 Geosrarrhy 5.070 5.070
196.t62t,170.'l Govemmenl 196.250 (88)

t470.1 Psychology 243.450 (88 ) 243.362
t4705 Sociology 90.900 90.900

t4706 CriminalJuslice 43,115 43.1t 5

t 4707 Early Childh(x)d I)cvck)nmcnt I ltt.7ti0 1t8.780
t0t.t751,1800 Technology and lJusincss Chair l0l. t75
6't.096l4ti02 Economics 66.470 626

l4{103 Automotive t65.304 165,304

14804 Engineering Desisn 86.026 86.026

11805 Electronics 104.577 104.517

l{{3(Xr 38.704Agriculture 38.704
l.lt307 9t.014 9t.034Business Administration
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Fv 2026 IST 2ND 3RD 4TH
AC( ()l lNT APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QT'ARTER QUARl'ER AI)J t]STED
NtJMBEIt DESCRIPTION BUDG ET AI)JT]S'IM ENT'S ADJ USTMENTS A D.II]STM ENTS ADJUSTMf,NI'S I]UD(; E'I

tJIt08 Ofiice Adminislration 73,660 73.660
r1809 Compute. Science and Tech 169.989 169.989

t4810 Paralegal Sludies 50.a72 50.872
t48ll Human Services 78,2t9 18.2t9
r48 t3 IT & Networkins 80.640 80.640
I490 Open Computer Lab Wharlon
r493 Leaming Assistance Center 133.226 t33.226
t 496 Library 3r3,904 3r3.904
r.19lr l,ibrary Books Materials | 58.805 158.805

llt0(, 2010 Bonds-Debt Svc
20 Non Mandalory 'l ransl'crs

2t Student Aid 853-t49 853.t49
5{) Transportal ion t34,700 | 34.700
52 Automotive Service 8.000 8.000

34,817.830 204.938 15.022.768'l o l'Al, ExPuNt)n llRDs

stlRPl,t:s(Dt:l't('t t ) 408-3t8 37.482 445.800
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WHARTON COUN'TY JUNIOR COLLT]GE
FUND I5I O BUDCET ADJUSTMENTS

FISCAI- YIiAR 2026

2NI) 4TH
ACCOUNT APPROVED QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER AI).ll]STEt)
NT] M BEIT DESCRI PTION BUDC ET ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS

l5l0-r t8-ss42-6002 Transfer f/Prior Years 0

r5l0-t t93-5561-702 Il('-RPRS /Maint. I t6.000 I 16.000

r s l0-r 40t-5102- 100 Academic l-ine ltem 137,328 137.328

l5l0-140r-5 | 03-100 V(rcational [,ine Item

t5 t0- t40l-J203-100 Sem I Iour ln-District 29.760 29-7 60
l5 r 0- r 40l-5205- t00 Sem Hour Out-of-District 76.640 76.640
t 5 t 0- t40t -5207- | 00 Sem Hour Out-of-State 6,720 6;t20
t5 t0-140r -5209- r 00 Repetitivc Tuition Charge

t5l0-14027-52 t4- t03 Adull Vocational 203.550 203.550
t5l0-14028-52 t4- t0 t0 (lontinuing Education
l5l0-14028-5217-t0t0 Adult n vocalional 4.400 4.400
l5l0-t40t-5245- I00 Laboratory Fees 29.619 29.6t9
l5l0- t40 t-5248- t00 out-of-District Fees 155.920 155,920

l5l0-140 t-5251- t00 General Services Fees 282.615 282.6t5
r 5l0-140 r -5255- t00 Build tJse Fee In-District
l5l0-t40l-5256-t00 Building Use Fee Out-of-District
l5l0- t43 t0-5259-102 Material Costs Fees 9.000 9.000
t5t0-t401-528t-t00 t-iability Insurance Fee 3.370 3.370

t5 t0- t401-52900- r00 l cchnology Fees 61.290 6t.290
7t.7{t8t5 t0-20-5561-950 'll' nsl'or llepair & Rcplaconrcnl 7t.788

t5 t 0- t 40 t -5280- t00 Distance Education Fee

$t.000.2 t2 t87.788 xi0 xi0 $0 $r. r88.0001(-}'t At. RItvt,tNI t.ts

{I'Hlst' 2Nt) 3t )
oR(; QI]ARTT]R Qt,\R]'ER QT'ARI'T]R OTIARI'ER ,\t).1( st It),\PPROYt:r)

\t ] t[_R oRGA\17-At tO\ BT'DGEI- .\t).Il st lt[.\1s AD.'tls't Ntl::\i1s ADJt'S',t NtUNl S AD.ItIST]\IE\TS I t)(;t.;t
lt6 Presidenl's Discretionary $20.000 (9.620) t0..180

120 Bay City Administration t09.895 t09.895
I I9l Physical Plant Ceneral Service 6. 0 6.t t0

76.t50I t92 Campus Security 76.150
t71.102I 193 llC-RPRS /Maint. I t.000 163.102

I t9,t 95.676Custodial Services 95.616
I t96 75,200 75.200tl(ilirics

t303 t l elephone Service 0
1303 5 Network Services 7t.788 7t.788
t307 Other General Instit. Expenses 0

21.58814026 Emergency Medical Service Tech 23.s88
t 4027 267.440Adult Vocational 267,440
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FY 2026 tsT 2\t) 3RD {' t
ott(; APPROVED QTIARl'ER Q( AR',t t:R QIIARTER QlrAR', iR ADJ(IS'I'ED

\t \tlilj{ oR(; \\ t/. \ r ro\ llut)cuf ADJTISTNTENTS A DJ t ,S',r'It 
E N',l'S ADJIISTIIE\TS AD.IIIS-TMt]N'I'S Blrt)cfl'

t4028 Adult Avocational 4.000 4.000
14059 Welding-Pff Salaries 0
14102 Chemistry 28.161 28.t61
t4105 Math-P.T. salary t5,363 15.363
t4307 Physics 0
t1308 Chemical Processing Technoloey t52,t 39 t52.139
t4309 Kinesiology-PT. salary 0
I43 r0 Nuclear Power Technology t40.304 r40.304
l43 Mechanical Technician Program 72.423 72,423
t4503 Eng-PT. salary 2.490 2.490
t4504 lroreign Lanquaqes 0
14507 Speech-PT. salary 4.890 4,890
t4701 llistory 0
t 4'70'7 Early Childhood Development 0
I4805 Electronics 7.200 7.200
I4809 Computer Science and Tech 450 450-TO'IAL 

EXPENDI-TI I RI]S s1,1t2,419 $22s.270 s0 $0 $0 $1.117.749

($ 2.267) ($37.482) $0StIRPLt]S(DEFI(]IT} $0 $0 ($l49.749)
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WHARTON (:OtJNTY JTINIOR COLLf,Gf,
FT]NI) 39OO Bt]DGET ADJUS'T'MIJNTS

l, ts( At, l'1lAR 2026

EI]E rfi
ac( otrNT ()l ARt uR AI)JtrSTIIt
NUMAER t[ts( RtP t't()\ llt D(;tit ADJI St M[N',tS At),tt sl MDNts AD.tt S IMENTS lll D(;l:l

:r914-10-536E-903 Donlions Rodco B.lt Bucklca I 2. r00
3914.152,5468-90t Euf, d.66in*-Vollcyball ! 5.rax)

3914-153-5241-901 I
l9l4-l5l-546E-ml tE.56ls t tE.563

19t4-1t1,546E0-90t Flrdmi3lnr-Rod.o ExDo s .E9l
19t4,154,5461-mt Mikells.oK lncM.-B.Eh,ll s

MircclhncoN D<mn lncom.
l9l8-l18,5142-6002 $ 11r.621 I t43.624

Othcr (iins ed Domiiotrs 1
19l4-30-547E-903 s

l9 -10-5467 C.f.r.ri.-Misc inco'nc l;
39t2-30-5484-901 Dom-C.iminrl Blclq{romd Chcck 3 2.000 $ 2,000

Csfttcri. CoDnissions s 2,100 i 2.500
39tl-r0-5492-903 s t50.000 s 150,000
39t5-30,55 t7-903 I 4,565 s 1.56J
19 I l -30-J490-903 s 375.000 s 375.000
l9l2-10-549,1-905 Mullms llell s 95.000 s 95,000
19t2-3G5495-904 s 140 000 s 140.000
l9 I 2-30'5.19G906 s
r9tE,20-5542{002 1
l9l8-20,55.1:t,951 Ttusfcr WCJC C.ndl Endow s 45.000
3918-20-5547,953 $ t0.000
39lE-20-5567-954 li.nsfcr-AqeDcl Iuds S

39t8-20-t567-951 Tr.nsfer - Wcvnand Endow s 90.000 s q),000

ll9l0-l r8-t157l-rt00, t 22.000 I 22.000
'! () t at, RuvltN I rlts t I.08t,7E9 53,526s $ 5 s 1.135.315

llIla(a IFTI mrij JRD .I I'II
APPRoV}:D Q( lRt t)R Qt ,\R t uR Qt.rR tR QT ARI I]R '\D.rt st It)

t1\D \l \t ut_R ()R(;,\\tzr'I to\ nt D(;t:'f At)Jt s't MltNTS ADJt S I'NtI]N'I'S AI'JT SI'MENTS BI I'GT]I
39t0 lt08 Alxn6ry Sl'fIBcn.fits $70,000 i 70.000

Aurilir.y/C!f.l.ri! Sdic.s s
(lhc' ( alitcnr Se^rces sl7.l00 3 37.300

s426.860 J 126.860
39t2 t
39t2 l4l0l s 64.t47

351 Athlcrc Adnnntrrarion $ l 19.:I( l $ I t9,3E3
191.1 t52 $61.226 $5.500 $ 12.726

st 18.t09 $24.454 3 142.763

5HIt.164 s2t.572 t1l
$4.700 t 4.700

Orh.r o.mnl Insiil Expmscs s25.500 s 25.500
3 t,0Et,7E9 53,r26$ s $ $'Io,I'AI- D\PI]NDIT(]RES s I,llr,I5

strRPt.fs(DEflct D s $
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FY 2026 ll rsr I t ;ND l
I QUARTER T au/.RTER QUARTER

ADJUSTMf,NTS
s 2.t00
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